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Visible Supply of Canadian Wheat, August 21, 1957 
Compared with Previous Week and Year 

Aug. 22 	Aug. 14 	Aug. 21 
Position 	 1956 	1957 	1957 

- thousand bushels - 

Country Elevators 
Interior private and mill 
hit erior terminals 
Vancouver-New Westminster 
Victoria 
Prince Ruport 
Churchill 
Fort William-Port Arthur 

Storage Afloat 
In transit rail (Western Division) 
Bay, Lake & Upper St. Lawrence ports  
Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime ports 
In transit lake 
In transit rail (Eastern Division) 

In Store Canada 
In Store U.S.A. 

Totals 

215 1 730 228,581 223,959 
5,419 5,999 5,980 
12,225 12 1,300 12 1 292 
9 9 379 13 31 252 11 9 916 
402 166 301 
37 - - 

3 9 225 3,150 2,344 
31 8 394 49,835 50,490 

14,182 16,612 17,383 
37,565 43,661 43,563 
18,542 26,457 26 9 862 
4,917 3,190 2 9 907 
2 9 283 864 917 

355,099 404,067 398,713 
81 48 75 

365 9 180 404 9115 398,789 

Farmers' Marketing. of Wheat and Coarse Grains In the Prairie Provinces 

Week Rmdi n 	Aug. 1-22 	Aug. 1-21 
Grain 	Aug.22/56 	Aug.14/57 	Aug.21/5? 	1956./ 	1957 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 	1,813 	1,357 	2,623 	2 9 725 	4,384 
Durum Wheat 	71 	274 	410 	72 	736 

AU Wheat 
	

1,884 	1,632 	3,033 	2,797 	5 9120 

Oats 608 593 1,969 866 2,840 
Barley 636 257 996 882 1 9353 
Rye 276 68 185 338 269 
Flaxseed 13 32 26 17 92 

Totals 3 9417 2,581 6,189 4,899 9 9674 

/ Revised. 



Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, August 21, 1957 

Position Wheat Oats Barley Bye F].axseed Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Western Division 

Country Elevators 

Manitoba 23,434 9,655 5,642 319 175 39,227 
Saskatchewan 125,787 15,032 12,568 898 771 155,057 
Alberta 74,737 16,656 17,760 468 98 109,719 

Totals 223 9 959 41 9343 35 9 971 1,685 1 9045 304,002 

mt. Pta. & Mi]]. 5,780 827 2,04? 30 56 8 9740 
mt. Terminals 12,292 3 11 19 3 12 9 327 
Vancouver-New West. 11,916 113 1,468 - 659 14,156 
Victoria 301 8 1 - 18 327 
Prince Rupert - - 752 - - 752 
(iurchill 2,344 - - - 2,344 
Ft. 	.-Pt. Ar. 50,490 4,339 12,827 1,351 2,410 71,418 
In transit rail 17,383 2,302 2,288 298 610 22 3 881 

Totals, West. Div. 324,464 48,934 55,366 3,383 4 1800 436,948 

Eastern Division 

Bay, Lake and Upper St. Lawrence Ports 

Port McNicoll 
Midland 
Midland, Simcoe 
Midland, Tif fin 
Midland, Aberdeen 
Co].lingwood 
Owen Sound 
Goderich, E.&T. 
Godericb, Upper Lakes & 
St. Lawr. Tr. Co. 

Sarnia 
Walkerville 
Pt. Colborne, N.HB. 
Pt. Colborne, M.L. 
}hber stone 
Toronto 
Lakefield 
Kingston Elev. Co. 
Prescott 

6 0,571 - - 	 - - 	 6,571 
2,588 31 - 	 2,619 
3,411 265 195 	- - 	 3,871 
4,102 - - 	 - - 	 4,102 

640 - - 	 - - 	 640 
1 0 306 129 150 	4 - 	 1,590 
3,235 88 168 	- - 	 3,491 

960 880 646 	11 - 	 2 9498 

562 164 139 	- - 	 866 
5,524 143 112 	- - 	 5,779 

358 11 20 	130 - 	 519 
2,68? 84 208 	- - 	 2,980 
1 9448 36 13 	18 - 	 1,515 
1,640 - - 	 - - 	 1,640 
2,339 263 15 	- - 	 2,707 
1 9465 - - 	 - - 	 1 9465 
1 9508 60 134 	- - 	 1,703 
3,217 466 482 	1 95 	4 9 261 

Totals 	43 9563 	2,590 	2,403 	164 	95 	48,815 
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Visible Supply of Canadian Grain, Au€ust 21, 1957 

}'OaitiOfl 	 Wheat 	Oats 	Barler 	Rye 	Flaxeced Total 

- thousand hnshela - 

Lower St. Lawrence & Maritime Ports 

Montreal, N.H.B. 9 9473 490 1,088 331 202 11,583 

Montreal, Doug. El. Ltd. 260 123 125 - - 508 

Sorel 1,749 129 344 - - 2 9 222 
Three Rivera 6 9658 57 43 - - 6,758 

Quebec, N.H.B. 2,660 534 462 - - 3,656 
West Saint Job_n 2,150 18 - - 2,168 

3int John 488 - - - - 488 

H1jfax 3,425 - - - - 3,425 

Totals 26 9862 1 9 333 2,080 331 202 30,807 

In Transit Lake 2,907 435 389 - 322 4,053 
in Transit itail 917 10 - - - 928 

Totals, East. Djy 74 9 249 4,369 4,871 496 618 84,603 

Totals, Canada 398 0 713 53,303 60,237 3,879 5,418 521,551 

United States 

United States Ports 

Bu.ffalo 	 75 	98 	72 	- 	- 	245 
Buffalo Afloat 	 - 	769 	- 	- 	- 	769 
Chicago 	 - 	- 	- 	18 	- 	18 

Totals, U.S.A. 	 75 	868 	72 	18 	- 	1,033 

Totils, Canada and 	 2/ 
U.S.A. 	 398,78 	54,171 	60,309 	3,897 	5,41: 	522,584 

jj Less than 500 bushels. 

/ Includes 12,759,000 bushels of Durum wheat. 
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Canadian Eastern Grain in Store Eastern Elevators, 
August 21, 1957 

Position Wheat 
Flax- 

Oats 	Barley 	Rye Corn Bucc- So- 
seed wheat beanL 

- thousand bushels - 

Collingwood 6 - 3 - 	 - 

Goderich, E. & T. 3 - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 	 - 

Sarnia 726 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 24  
Walkerville 67 - 	 - 	 121 	- 124 - 	 - 

Pt. Colborne ,J 1,047 -, 	 - 	 2 	- 18 - 	 - 	 - 

Toronto 617 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 37 - 	 36 	- 

Kirgston 12 - 	 - 	 .- 	 - 33 - 	 - 	 - 

Prescott - - 	 - 	 - 	
- 105 - 	 - 	 - 

Montreal, N.H.B. 151 220 	1 	- 47 6 	61 	_2J 
Montreal, D.E. - - 	 - 	 - 	

- 25 - 	 - 	 - 

Three Rivers - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 	 - 

Quebec - - 	 - 	 - 	
- 51 - 	 - 	 - 

West Saint John - - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 	 - 	 - 

Totals 2,629 220 	1 	123 466 6 	97 

August 22, 1956 1,259 - 	 1 	24 	- 699 / 	76 	- 

/ 	Includes Humberstone. / Less than 500 bushels. 
United Stetee Grain in Store Eastern Elevators 

August 21, 1957 

Position 
Flex- 

Theat 	seed Corn 
Soy-
beans 

- thousand bushels - 

Coil ixigwoo d 
Goderich, 3.&T. 
Toronto 
Prescott 
Montreal, N.H.B. 
Quebec 

Totals 

- 	- 	192 	- 
- 	- 	1 	- 
- 	- 	2 	61 
- 	- 	407 	- 
- 	8 	26.1 	- 
- 	_ 	24 	- 

- 	8 
	

88? 
	

61 

August 22, 1956 	20 	13 	168 	194 
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Termina)s, 
Auguat 21, 1957 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	ciiurcm 	Total Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals  
- thousand bushel.. - 

Elevators 

Wheat (cx. Dur.) 
1 Northern 138 8 98 24 267 
2 Northern 2,012 7,301 1,110 4,155 14,578 
3 Northern 4,316 3,647 944 15,997 24,904 
4 Northern 1,584 994 65 16,145 18 9 788 
No. 5 Wheat 2 9 289 130 - 7,021 9,440 
No. 6 Wheat 856 12 - 1,430 2 9 298 
Feed Wheat 5 - 93 99 
1 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

2C.W.Garnet 6 - - - 6 
3 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract 27 2 - 15 45 
Others 983 199 127 2 0 281 3 9590 

Totals 12,216 12,292 2,344 47 9161 74,013 

Thn 
1C.W.Amber - - - 5 5 
2C.W.Aaber - - - 79 79 
3 C.W. Amber - - - 393 393 
Ex. 4 CV. Amber - - - 194 194 
4 C.W. Amber - - - 1,363 1,363 
Tough - - - 11 U 
Others - - - 1,284 1,284 

Totals 	- 	- 	- 	3,330 	3,330 

Totals, Wheat 	12,216 	12 9 292 	2,344 	50,490 	77,342 

Oats 
2C.W. - - - 	 9 9 
Ex.3C.W. 14 - - 	 32 45 
3 C.W. 5 - - 	 1,899 1 0 904 
Ex.lFeed 71 1 - 	 867 939 
1 Feed 11 1 1,375 1,387 
2Feed 1 - 1 	 - 1 
3Feed .:V _;/ 2 2 
Mixed Feed U 1 - 	 75 87 
Tough '' - - 	 4 11 
Others .J/ 21 - 	 34 34 

Totals 	120 	3 	./ 	4,296 	4,419 



IME 

Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Public and Semi-Public Terminals, 
August 21, 1957 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Pacific 	Interior 	 FtWm.—Pt.Ar. 
Grade 	Seaboard 	Terminals 	Churchifl 	Elevators 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. 	1Low 6 - - 	 56 62 
3 C.W. Six-Row 813 - 	 3,607 4,420 
4 C.W. Six-Row - - - 	 1,004 1,004 
2 C .W • Two-Row - - - 	 24 24 

3 C.W. Two-Row 91 - - 	 243 334 
1 Peed 842 5 - 	 3 9 842 4 1689 
EX.2Feed - - - 	 - - 
2 Feed 222 1 - 	 3,027 3 3 249 
3Feed 5 1 - 	 14 20 
Tough 238 - - 	 22 260 
Others 5 4 - 	 284 292 

Totals 2 9221 11 - 	 12,123 14,355 

Rye 

lc•w• - 	 - 	 - 	 - - 
2 C.W. - 	 - 	 - 	 299 299 

3 C.W. - 	 - 	 - 	 787 787 
Tough - 	 - 	 - 	 28 28 
Others - 	 19 	 - 	 236 255 

Totals 	 - 	19 	 - 	 1,351 	1,370 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. 442 - 2,055 2,498 
2 C.W. 222 1 	- 266 489 

3C.W. 10 1 	- 41 53 

Tough 1 - 	 - 8 9 

Others 2 - 39 42 

Totals 677 3 	- 2,410 3,090 

Totals, Stocks 	15,235 	12,327 	2,344 	70,670 	100,576 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Eastern XLevators, 
August 21, 195'? 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St. Lawrence 	Ports 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex.Dur.) 
1 Northern - 41 274 10 325 
2 Northern 12,017 5,359 4,331 3,486 25,192 
3 Northern 6,675 2,438 7,151 1,789 18,054 
4 Northern 4 9 886 960 2 9 236 770 8,852 
No. 5 Wheat 2,416 2 9,218 3,072 7,706 
No. 6 Wheat 959 206 263 - 1,429 
FeedWheat - - 2 - 2 
2 C.W. Garnet - - - - - 

Tough Contract - - - - - 

Others 860 1,057 314 - 2,231 
Eastern 802 1,676 151 - 2.629 

Totals 	28 9 616 	 13,955 	17,794 	6,055 	66 9 420 

Duriai 
1C.W.Amber - 7 - - 7 
20.W.Amber - 3 - - 3 
3 C.W. Amber 258 177 284 - 720 
Ex. 4 C.W. Amber 279 2 1,524 5 1,809 
4 C.W. Amber 86 160 952 3 1,201 
Tough - - - - - 

Others 19 245 - 264 
Eastern - - - - - 

Totals 642 350 3,005 8 4 9 004 

Totals, Wheat 29 9 258 14,305 20,799 6,063 70,425 

Oats 
1C .w. - - - - 	 - 

2C.W. - - - - 	 - 

Ex. 3 C.W. 16 - 4 - 	 20 
3 C.W. 388 122 61 - 	 571 
Ex. 1 Feed 397 115 7 - 	 519 
1 Feed 765 671 1,000 - 	 2,436 
2Feed - - 4 - 	 4 
3Feed - - - - 	 - 

Mixed Feed 116 - 32 - 	 147 
Tough - - - - 	 - 

Others - 1 4 - 	 5 
Eastern - - 220 - 	 220 

Totals 1,181 909 1,333 - 	 3,923 
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Stocks in Store and Afloat by Principal Grades, at Eastern Elevators, 
August 21, 1957 (concluded) 

Grain and 	Bay & 	Lower Lake & Upper 	Lower 	Maritime 
Grade 	Upper Lakes 	St. Lawrence 	St, Lawrence 	Ports 	Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Barley 

2 C.W. Six-Row 
3 C.W. Six-Row - 86 11 - 	 9'7 
2 C.W. Two-Row - - - - 	 - 

3 C.W. Two-Row - 
- 147 - 	 147 

1 Feed 379 407 1,163 - 	 1,949 
Ex. 2 Feed - - - 	 - 

2 Feed 981 420 739 18 	2,158 
3Feed - 29 - 	 29 
Tough - - - 

Others 100 - 1 - 	 101 
Eastern - - 1 - 	 1 

Totals 1,460 942 2,061 18 	4,482 

Rye 

1 C.W. 
2C.W. 15 16 61 - 	 92 
3C.W. 4 - 270 - 	 275 
Tough - - - 	 - 

Others 6 - - - 	 6 

Eastern 121 2 123 

Totals 146 18 331 - 	 496 

Flaxseed 

1 C.W. - 95 137 - 	 232 
2C.W. - 

- 64 - 	 64 
3C.W. - - - - 

Toigh - - - 	 - 

Eastern - - - - 	 - 

Totals - 95 202 - 	 297 

Totals, Stocks 	32,545 	16 9 270 	24,726 	6,081 	79,623 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 



Farmerat Marketings in the Prairie Frovincee 
Week Ending August 21 ,1957 and Crop Year to Date 

Province & Wheat 	Durum F1- 
Period (ex. Dur.) 	Wheat Oats Barley Rye seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Manitoba 

This Week 428 8 951 278 82 8 
To Date 534 11 1,244 346 91 19 

Saskatchewan 
This Week 1,546 303 912 374 59 11 
To Date 2,617 625 1 9 585 523 106 59 

Alberta 
This Week 648 99 106 324 43 8 
To Date 1,233 100 210 485 73 14 

Totals 
This Week 2,623 410 1 0 969 976 185 26 
To Date 4,384 736 2,840 1 0 353 269 92 

Fariiera' Market ings in the Prairie Proinces 
August 1 - 21, 1957 with CcuparisonaL' 

Crop Year 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxeeed 	Total 

- millixi bushels - 

1946-4? 
1947-48 
1948-49 
1949-50 
1950-51 
1951-52 
1952-53 
1953-54 
1954-55 
1955-56 

10-Year Average 
(1946-47 - 1955-56) 

1956-5?./ 

1957-58' 

9.1 4,9 4.3 0.8 0.2 19.3 
6.4 1.5 2.8 1.8 0.2 12.7 
4.6 0.9 1,2 2.2 8.9 

11.9 3.3 2.9 1.1 19.2 
2.0 0.7 0.7 0.6 4.0 
3.7 2.5 1.9 0.6 Y 8.7 
7,4 5.0 5.2 1.9 0.1 19.6 

17.8 7.8 4.5 0.6 0.1 30.9 
6.1 15.0 - 0.1 21.1 

2.5 0.6 0.6 0.1 001 3.9 

6.5 3.3 3.9 1.0 0.1 14.8 

2,8 0.9 0.9 0.3 V 4.9 

5.1 2.8 1.4 0.3 0.1 9.7 

/ Since marketing data are ocnipiled on a weekly basis, the length of the period 
incltiIed varies slightly from year to year. 

/ Less than 50,000 bushels. 
/ Revised. 
/ Subject to revision. 
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Country Elevator Stocks, Receipts and Shipments, 
Vlesk Ending August 21, 1957 

Wheat 	Durum 	 Flax- 
Province 	(ex.Dur.) 	wheat 	0ats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand bushels - 
Stocks in Store 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Totals 
Totals - Week Ago 

Year Ago 

Receipts 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Totals 
Totals - Week Ago 

Year Ago 

Shipments 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Totals 
Totals - Week Ago 

Year Ago 

23,367 67 9,655 5,642 	319 	175 
122 9425 3,363 15,032 12,568 	898 	771 
73,729 1,009 16,656 17,760 	468 	98 

	

219,521 	4,438 	41,343 	35,971 	1,685 	1,045 

	

224,205 	4,377 	40,426 	36,378 	1,534 	1,198 

	

215,231 	500 	21,134 	30,240 	3,218 	121 

426 8 950 278 82 	8 
1,529 302 909 372 59 	5 

625 93 106 324 32 	5 

	

2,580 	403 	1,965 	975 	174 	17 

	

1,349 	274 	589 	255 	68 	28 

	

1,770 	7], 	596 	627 	266 	6 

637 11 643 492 14 124 
4,699 125 454 316 98 27 
1,555 - 	 125 43 593 15 21 

6,891 	261 	1,140 	1 1,401 	127 	171 
6,062 	442 	805 	1,020 	36 	164 
9 0515 	91 	1,304 	2,320 	227 	19 

Fort William-Port Arthur - Stocks, Receipts and Shipments 
(Licensed capacity of semi-public and private termina]. elevators, 92,952,000 bushels) 

Wheat 	Durtun 	 Flax- 
Item 	 (ex.Dur.) Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	seed 

- thousand busIe1s - 

Stocks in Store 
Aug. 21, 1957 

Receipts during week 
Shuiilients during week 
lake 
Rail 
Milled and processed 
Receipts Aug. 1-21,1957 
Shiçiiients Aug.1-21 ,1957 
Lake 
Rail 
Milled and Processed 

47,161 3,530 4 9,339 12 9 827 1,351 2,410 
2,439 344 701 381 47 197 

2,001 113 1,275 744 - 315 
4 50 8 5 - 

1 - 38 26 6 - 

8,140 1,004 2,771 1,589 294 672 

5,014 452 3,260 2,890 - 521 
45 2 126 19 8 - 

1 - 47 80 6 - 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Xndl4g August 23, 1957 

Class and 	Aug.Aug. 	A U. 	Aug • 	A U. 	 Weekly 
Grade 	 19 	20 	21 	22 	23 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur or Vancouver) 
140 140 140 140 140 140 
136 136 136 136 136 136 
132 132 132 132 132 132 
125 125 125 125 125 125 
108 108 108 108 108 108 
102 102 102 102 102 102 
96 96 96 96 96 96 

]PRICES NOT ESTABLISHED. 

150 	150 	150 	150 
	

150 	150 
147 	147 	147 	147 

	
14? 	147 

140 	14. 	140 	140 
	

140 	140 

in Store 
161 
157 
150 
137 
12]. 
115 
114 
152 
148 
145 
152 
149 
147 
195 
194 
192 

International Wheat Agrenent and Domestic Sales (Basis 
1 Northern 160/7 I0/6 160/5 
2 North'n 156/7 156/6 156/5 
3 Northern 149/7 149/6 149/5 
4 Northern 136/7 136/6 136/5 
No. 5 Wheat 120/7 120/6 120/5 
No. 6 Wheat 114/7 114/6 114/5 
Feed Wheat 113/7 113/6 113/5 
1 C.W. Garnet 151/7 151/6 151/5 
2 C.W. Garnet 147/7 147/6 147/5 
3 C.W. Garnet 144/7 144/6 144/5 
1 Alberta Red Winter 151/7 15 1/6 15 1/5 
2 Alberta Winter 148/7 148/6 148/5 
3 Alberta Winter 146/7 146/6 146/5 
1 C.W. Amber Durum 194/7 194/6 194/5 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 193/7 193/6 193/5 
3 C.W. Amber Durum 191/7 191/6 191/5 

Ft.Wm.--Pt.Ar.) 
161/2 160/? 
157/2 156/7 
150/2 149/7 
137/2 136/7 
121/2 120/7 
115/2 114/7 
114/2 113/7 
152/2 151/7 
148/2 147/7 
145/2 144/7 
152/2 151/7 
149/2 148/7 
147/2 146/7 
195/2 194/7 
194/2 193/7 
192/2 191/7 

165/7 165/6 165/5 166 166/2 165/7 
161/7 161/6 161/5 162 162/2 161/7 
155/7 155/6 155/5 156 156/2 155/7 
146/7 146/6 146/5 147 147/2 146/7 
135/7 135/6 135/5 136 136/2 135/7 
125/7 125/6 125/5 126 126/2 125/7 
124/7 124/6 124/5 125 125/2 124/7 
151/7 151/6 isJs 152 152/2 151,/7 
147/7 147/6 14715 148 148/2 147/7 
144/7 144/6 144/5 145 145/2 144/7 
151/7 15116 153/5 152 152/2 151/7 
148/7 148/6 148/5 149 149/2 148/7 
146/7 146/6 146/5 147 147/2 146/7 

Basis in Store Vancouver 
1 Northern 
2 Northern 
3 Northern 
4 Northern 
No. 5 Wheat 
No. 6 Wheat 
Feed Wheat 
1 C.W. Garnet 
2 C.W. Garnet 
3 C.W. Garnet 
1 Alberta Red Winter 
2 Alberta Winter 
3 Alberta Winter 
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Canadian Wheat Board. Daily Fixed Cash Wheat Quotations, 
Week Bnding August 23 1957 

Class and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
Grade 	 19 	20 	21 	22 	23 	Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Class 2 Exports 

(Basis in Store Fort William-Port Arthur 

1 Northern 160/7 160/6 160/5 161 161/2 160/7 
2 Northern 156/7 156/6 156/5 157 157/2 156/7 

3 Northern 149/7 149/6 149/5 150 150/2 149/7 
4 Northern 136/7 136/6 136/5 137 137/2 136/7 
No. 5 Wheat 120/7 120/6 120/5 121 121/2 120/? 
No. 6 wheat 114/7 114/6 114/5 115 115/2 114/7 
Feed Wheat 113/7 113/6 113,5 114 114/2 113/7 
1 C.W. Garnet 151/7 151/6 151/5 152 152/2 151/7 
2 C.W. Garnet 147/7 147/6 147/5 148 148/2 147/7 

3 C.W. Garnet 144/7 144/6 144/5 145 145/2 144/7 
1 C.W. Amber Durin 201/7 201/6 201/5 202 202/2 201/7 
2 C.W. Amber Durum 200/7 200/6 200/5 201 201/2 200/7 

3 C.W. Amber Durum 196/? 19616 196/5 197 197/2 196/7 

(Basis in Store Vancouver 

1 Northern 165/7 165/6 165/5 166 166/2 165/? 
2 Northern 161/7 161/6 161/5 162 162/2 161/7 
3 Northern 155/? 155/6 15515 156 156/2 155/7 
4 Northern 146/7 146/6 146/5 147 147/2 146/7 
No. 5 wheat 135/7 135/6 135/5 136 136/2 135/7 
No. 6 Wheat 125/7 125/6 125/5 126 126/2 125/7 
Feed Wheat 124/7 12416 12415 125 125/2 124/? 
1 C .W • Garnet 151/7 151/6 151/5 152 152/2 151/7 
2 C.W. Garnet 147/7 147/6 147/5 148 148/2 147/7 
3 C.W. Garnet 144/7 144/6 144/5 145 145/2 144/7 
1 Alberta Red Winter 151/7 151/6 151/5 152 152/2 15117 
2 Alberta Winter 146/7 148/6 148/5 149 149/2 148/7 
3 Alberta Winter 146/7 146/6 146/5 14 17 147/2 146/7 
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Canadian Wheat Board Daily Fixed Cash Oats and Barley Quotations, 

leek Ending August 23, 1957 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 

Grade 	 19 	20 	21 	22 	23 	Average 
- cents and eighths per t*she1 - 

)ATS J 
Initial Payment to Producers 

c.w. 60 60 60 60 60 60 

Ex. 	3 C.W. 5'? 57 57 57 

3 C.W. 57 57 57 57 5'? 57 

Ex. 1 Feed 5'? 57 57 57 57 57 

1 Feed 55 55 55 55 55 

2 Feed 50 50 50 50 50 50 

3Feed 45 45 45 45 45 45 

Destic and Export 	/ 
2 C.W. 74/2 74/4 74/6 7416 74/4 74/4 
Ex. 	3 C.W. 69/2 69/4 69/6 69/6 69/4 69/4 
3 C.W. 66/6 67 67/2 6712 67 67 

Ex. 1 Feed 67 67/2 67/4 67/4 6712 67/2 

1 Feed 65/2 65/4 65/6 65/6 65/4 65/4 

2 Feed 62/2 62/4 62/6 62/6 62/4 62/4 

3 Feed 59/2 59/4 5916 5916 59/4 59/4 

BARLEY 

Initial Payment to Producers 
1 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

2 C.W. Six-Row 98 98 98 98 98 98 

3 C.W. Six-Row 96 96 96 96 96 96 

4 C .W. Six-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 

1 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

2 C.W. Two-Row 91 91 91 91 91 91 

3 C.W. Two-Row 88 88 88 88 88 88 

1 Feed 87 87 87 87 87 87 

2 Feed 83 83 83 83 83 83 

3 Feed 76 76 76 76 76 76 

Domestic and Export / 
1 C.W. ,ix-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 

2 C.W. Six-Row 116 116 116 116 116 116 

3 C.W. Six-Row 111 11]. 11]. 111 111 111 

4 C.W. Six-Row 101 101 101 101 101 101 

1 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 

2 C.W. Two-Row 112 112 112 112 112 112 

3 C.W. Two-Row 101 101 101 101 101 101 

1 Feed 93 93 93 93 93 93 

2 Feed 91/2 91/2 9112 91/2 9112 91/2 

3 Feed 8812 88/2 8812 8812 88/2 88/2 

/ Basis In store Fort. William-Port Arthur. 
/ Local sales and spot sales subject to confimation. 
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Winnipeg Grain Exchange Daily Fixed Cash Closing Coarse Grains Quotations J, 
Week Ending Au€ust 23, 1957 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Weekly 
çjrade 	 19 	20 	21 	22 	23 	Average 

- cents and eighths per t*ishel - 

OATS 

Jstic and Export 
2 C.W. 73/5 74 74/1 74/1 73/7 74 

Ex. 	3 C.W. 68/5 69 69/1 69/1 68/7 69 

3 C.W. 66/3 66/6 66/7 66/7 66/5 66/6 

Ex. 1 Feed 66/5 67 67/1 67/1 66/7 67 

1 Feed 65 65/3 65/4 65/4 65/2 65/3 

2 Feed 61/1 61/4 61/5 61/5 61/3 61/4 

3 Feed 57/5 58 58/1 58/1 57/7 58 

Dinestic and Export 
1 C.W. Six-Row ].C5/2 105/4 106/6 10614 106/1 106 

2 C.W. Six-Row 105/2 105/4 106/6 106/4 106/1 106 

3 C.W. Six-Row 96/2 96/4 9716 97/4 97/1 9? 

4 C.W. Six-Row 91 91/2 92/4 92/2 91/7 91/6 

1 C.W. Two-Row 103/2 103/4 104/6 104/4 104/1 104 

2 C.W. Two-Row 10312 103/4 104/6 104/4 104/1 104 

3 C.W. Two-Row 91 91/2 92/4 92/2 9117 91/6 

1 Feed 91 91/2 92/4 92/2 91/7 91/6 

2 Feed 8912 89/4 90/4 90/2 89/7 89/7 

3 Feed 85/2 85/4 86/6 8614 86/1 86 

RYE 

Producers' 
2 C.W. 

Domestic and Export Prices 
110/6 110/2 10917 109/6 	109 109/7 

3 C.W. 105/6 105/2 104/7 104/6 	104 104/7 

4 C.W. 93/6 93/2 92/6 92/5 	91/6 92/7 

Ergoty 1/6 91/2 90/6 90/5 	891/6 90/7 

FLAXSEED 

Producers' Domestic and Export PpLces 
1 C.W. 	 2774 	277/2 	284/5 	280/2 	277/6 	279/4 

2 C.W. 	 275 	274/6 	282/5 	278/2 	275/6 	277/2 

3 C.W. 	 248 	247/6 	255/1 	250/2 	247/2 	249/5 

/ Basis in store Fort Wihian-Port Arthur. 
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Winnipeg Gmin Futures, Closing Quotations, 
Week Ending August 23, 1957 

Grain and 	Aug. 	Aug 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 
Month 	 19 	 20 	21 	22 	23 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 

Oats 

October 
Dec ember 
May 

69/5 	70 70/1 70/1 69/7 
68/4 	68/5 69/3 69/3 69/1 
69/4 	69/6 70/2 70/2 69/6 

Barley 

October 
December 
May 

live 
0 utober 
December 
.: v 

axaed 

0 utober 
December 
May 

95/2 95/4 96/6 96/4 96/1 
92 92/1 93 92/7 92/5 
9217 93/1 94 93/6 93/5 

112/6 112/2 111/6 111/5 110/6 
114/4 113/7-114 113/1 113/1 112/3 
120 11O,4 lift'? 

278 
273/2-/4 

277/6 
273/6-274 

2/1 
281/2-/4 

280/2 277/2 
276/2 2?2/4-/6 

276/4 277/4 2P44-25 204/ft-/4 27E;'2 
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Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Ending August 16, 1957 

Grain and 	 Aug. 	Aug. - Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. Weekly 
Grade 	 12 	13 	14 	15 	16 Average 

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Wheat, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 
Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good jnalting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. YellowNo. 2, 15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, lWlo Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
1axseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

130 130 130 130 130 130 
127 127 127 127 127 127 
62 62 62 62 62 62 

110 110 110 110 110 110 
95 95 95 95 95 95 

125 125 125 125 125 125 
90 90 90 90 90 90 
60 60 60 60 60 60 

284 278 274 272 275 276/5 
221/2 220/6 219/4 218 219/5 219/7 

Daily Quotations and Weekly Average Cash Prices of Ontario Grain 
Week Ending August 23, 1957 

Grain and 	 Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. 	Aug. Weekly 
Grade 	 19 	20 	21 	22 	23 Average  

- cents and eighths per bushel - 
Theut, Ontario Winter 
No. 2 and better 
No. 3 
Oats, No. 2 White 
Barley, Ontario, good xrialting 
Rye, No. 2 Ontario 
Corn, Ont. YellowNo. 2, 15.5% Moisture 
(natural or kiln dried) 

Buckwheat, Tough No. 3, 1Moisture 
Mixed Grain 
Flaxseed, No. 1 
Soybeans, No. 2 and better 

135 135 135 135 135 135 
132 132 132 132 132 132 
60 60 60 60 60 60 

105 105 105 105 105 105 
85 85 85 85 85 85 

125 125 125 125 125 125 
96 96 96 96 96 96 
57 57 57 57 57 57 
263 262 270 265 262 264/3 
215 213 215 213 211 213/3 

BASI$ OF Q1rATIOMS: Buying prices, carlots; corn and soybeans - f.o.b. Chatharn; 
flaxseed - delivered in Toronto; all others - f.o.b. Ontario 
shipping points. 
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Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
Week Ending August 21, 1957 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed. 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 

	

Vancouver-New Westminster 3,278 	- 	- 	- 	42 

Churchill 
	

2,230 	- 

St 0  Lawrence 

Montreal 	1,338 	- 	96 	- 	27 

Totals 	6,847 	- 	96 	- 	69 

August 22, 1956 	 5,205 	3 	2,833 	- 	200 

Overseas Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Loading 
August 1 - 21, 1957 

Ports 	Wheat 	Oats 	Barley 	Rye 	Flaxseed 
- thousand bushels - 

Pacific Seaboard 

	

Vancouver-New Westminster 5,446 
	- 	- 	- 	129 

Victoria 	456 

Churchill 
	

5,984 

St. Lawrence 

}Zontreal 
Sorel 
Three Rivers 
Quebec 

Totals 

August 1-22, 1956 

	

3,396 	172 	175 	- 	468 

	

339 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

361 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

192 	- 	- 	- 	- 

	

16,173 	172 	175 	- 	596 

	

17,487 	8 	5,002 	10 	488 
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Lake Shiçanents from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
August 15 21, 1957 

Grain 
Georgian Bay 

& Upper 
Lake Ports 

Lower Lake 
& Upper St. 
Lawr. Ports 

Lower St. 
Lawrence 

Ports 
Bu.ffalo 

Other 
U.S.A. 
Ports 

Total 

- thousand bushels - 

Wheat (ex. Dur.) 750 844 398 43 - 2,036 

Durum wheat 124 - - 124 
Oats 101 529 - 719 - 1,349 
Barley 8'? 316 - 110 278 791 
Rye - - - - - 
Flaxseed - 281 41 - - 322 

Totals 1,062 1,970 440 872 278 4,622 

Lake Shipments from Fort William-Port Arthur, 
Opening of Navigation April 10-August 21, 1957 

Grain 
Georgian Bay 

& 	Up'per 
Lake Ports 

Lower Lake 
& Upper St. 
Lawr. Ports 

Lower St. 
Lawrence 

Ports 
Buffalo 

Other 
U. S .A. 
Ports 

Over- 
seas 	Total 
Direct 

- thousand bushels - 

W'neat (ex. Dur.) 40572 38,296 3,069 2,752 976 - 	85 0 666 
Durum wheat 5,235 4,698 358 - - - 	10,291 
Oats 7,815 7 1,394 974 5,998 1,210 - 	23,391 
Barley 4,490 14,212 1,165 362 6,100 - 	26,329 
Rye 87 184 60 277 3,115 - 	3,723 
Flaxseed 95 6,244 269 - - - 	6,609 

Totals 58 1294 71,028 5,895 9,389 11,401 - 	156,008 

April 5 (Opening) 
-August 22, 1956 98,156 96,387 4,706 7,564 18,057 66 	224,936 
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Shipnents of Canadian Grain to the United States 
Week Ending August 21, 1957 

- 	 Pacific Coast Western 	Ft. Wiflian- Eastern Total Terminals Elevators 	Pt. Arthur Elevators 
- thousand bushels - 

Wheat 
By Vessel - - 	 43 - 43 
ByRail - - 	 - 17 17 

Oatp 
By Vessel - - 	 952 - 952 
By Rail 8 - 	 9 130 148 

Barley 
By VeseJ. - - 	 388 - 388 
ByRail - - 	 - - - 

AM 
By Vessel - - - - 

ByRail - - - - 

Flaxseed 
By Vessel - - - - 

ByRail - 	 - - - 

Total Shiients Since Auguat 1, 1957 

Wheat - - 	 179 62 240 
Oats 29 - 	 1 9400 358 1,788 
Barley - - 	 1,664 - 1,664 
Rye - - 	 - - - 

Flaxseed - 	 - - - 

Canadian Corn and Western Sunflower Seed 
Receipts, Shipuents and Stocks, Week Ending August 21, 1957 

and Crop Year to Date 
Western 	Ft. Wilhian-. Eastern 
Elevators 	Pt. Arthur Elevators 

- thousand bushels - 

Canadian Western Corn 
Receipts during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date  
Shipments during week  
Stocks in store 	 17 	 - 

Canadian Eastern Corn 
Receipts during week 	 - 	- 	82 
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date 	- 	- 	233 
Shipments during week 	 - 	- 
Stocks in store 	 - 	- 	466 

Canadian Western Sunflower Seed 	- thousand pounds - 
Receipts during week  
Receipts Aug. 1, 1957 to date 	51 	- 	- 
Shipments during week 	 - 	- 	- 
Stocks in store 	 17 	- 	- 

/ Less than 500 bushels. 
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Customs Lcports of Wheat Flour By Countries of Consignment 
Tuly 1957 and Auust 1956-Tu1y 1957 

Destination Tuly A  ugust-ruly 
- cwt. - 

Commonwealth Countries 
United Kingdom 402,807 4,955,801 

Africa 
British East Africa - 448 
Federation of Rhodesia and Nyasaland - 2,628 
Gambia - 4,021 
Gold Coast 4,100 325,194 
Mauritius and Seychelles - 336 
Nigeria 11,486 108 0 331 
Other British West Africa 2,800 8,400 
Sierra Leone 6,950 96,297 

Asia 
Ceylon - 191,520 
Hong Ing 16 1,250 237,481 
India - 75 
Malaya and Singapore 10,906 174 9108 
Pakistan - 1,342 

Euro 
Gibraltar 448 36,573 

North America 
Bahamas 8,692 108 9878 
Barbados 7,465 111,932 
Berraia 1,631 48,407 
British Honduras 720 7,547 
amaica 52,100 622,456 

Leeward and Windward Islands 25,339 401,593 
Trinidad and Tobago 48 9059 665,068 

South America 
British Guiana 2,038 112,664 

Totals, Commonwealth Countries 601,791 8,221,100 

Foreign Countries 
Africa 

Azores and Madeira - 8 10 645 
Belgian Congo 7,555 146,535 
Liberia 595 5,520 
Morocco - 6,710 
Partuguese East Africa - 7,630 
Portuguese West Africa 2 9320 14,892 

Asia 
Arabia 448 15 9303 
Iran 67 203 
apan 35,098 317,843 
Tordan - 25 
Lebanon 30 111,488 
Philippine Islands 240 9943 2,395 9 737 
Pcztuguese Asia 5,780 81,806 
Syria 30 442 
Thailand 13 9650 1849822 
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Custor.is Exports of 1heat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
July 1957 and August 1956-July 1957 

Destination July August-July 
- cwt. - 

Fore ign Countries 

urope 
Belgium 7,840 226 0524 
Denmark - 4 9 890 
Ceriaany, Federal Republic - 50 
Greece 220 1,343 
Iceland - 4,062 
Ireland 140 140 
Italy - 1,000 
Netherlands - 2,310 
Portugal 3,420 22,225 
Sweden - 2,511 
Switzerland - 100 
Yugoslavia - 1,175 

North America 
American Virgin Islands - 3,865 
Costa Rica 23,526 202,802 
Cuba 5,928 126,132 
Dominican Republic 15,207 171,263 
El Salvador 8,101 102,577 
French West Indies 450 3,075 
Guatemala 1,549 51,819 
Haiti 4,600 105,731 
Honduras 3,900 27 9 416 
Netherlands Antilles 5,288 62,057 
Nicaragua 9,150 107,905 
Panama 14,500 96,134 
Puerto Rico - 2,162 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 1,650 11,042 
United States 44,660 724 9 363 

Oceania 
French Oceania 463 13,837 
Guam - 8,200 

South America 
Chile - 50 
Colombia 900 49,918 
Peru 650 10,700 
Surinam 7,354 84,513 
Venezuela 98 9690 1,248,715 

Totals, Foreii Countries 564,702 6,778,207 

Totals, All Countries 	- 	1,166,493 	14,999,307 

	

Compared with: June 1957 	803,833 

	

July 1956 	1,549,983/ 

	

August 1955-July 1956 	 17,391,30Q/ 

lJ Revised to remove effect of time leg in the returns made by Customs. 
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Customs Exports of Corn and Soybeans by Countries of Consignment, 
July 1957 and August 1956-July 1957 

Corn 	 Soybeans 
Destination 	July 	Aug.-July 	July 	Aug.-3uly 

- bushels - 

Commonwealth Countries 

United Kingdom 

Foreign Countries 

Asia 

Japan 

Exr o pe 

ance 
Germany, Federal Republic 
Netherlands 
Rounianla 
Switzerland 

North America  

- 	300,000 	- 	1,331,750 

38,230 

- 	 307 - 	 37 1 627 
- 	 3,046 - 	 44,800 
- 	 200 - 	 121,928 
- 	 17 9 362 - 	 - 

- 	3,808 - 	 2,984 

United States 75 47 0685 - 	 342 

Totals, Foreign Countries 75 72,408 - 	 245,911 

Totals, All Countries 	 75 	372,408 	- 	1,577,661 

	

Compared with: June 1957 	- 
	 173,771 

	

July 1956 	270,166 
	

127,954 

	

August 1955 - July 1956 
	

1,931,096 
	

1,492,245 
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Customs Exports of Buckwheat and Bran, Shorts and Middlings by Countries of Consignment, 
JUly 1957 and August 1956-July 1957 

- I)usjaeJ.s - - cwt. - 

Ccninonwea1th Countries 
United Kingdc 	- 	 - - 2,240 886 9 873 

Asia 
Hong Kong 	 - - 

- 500 
North America 

Bahamas 	 - - 25 550 
Barbados 	 - - 30 1,030 
Bermuda 	 - - 165 4,132 
British Honduras 	- - - 120 
Jamaica 	 - - 265 3,000 
Leeward and Windward Islands 	- - 30 625 
Trinidad and Tobago 	- 146 175 3,385 

South America 
British Guiana 	- - 250 1,766 

Totals, Coxmaonwealth Countries 	- 146 3,180 881,981 

Foreign Countries 
Asia 

Japan 	 - - 73,248 135,588 

Zurope 
Belgium 	 - 109 9002 - - 

Netherlands 	- 47,237 - - 

North America 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 	- - - 797 
United States 	1,907 119,754 103,586 1,217,567 

South America 
Venezuela 	 - - 200 2,924 

Totals, Foreign Countries 1,907 275 9 993 177,034 1 9 356,876 

Totals, All Countries 1,907 276,139 180,214 2,238,857 

	

Compared with: June 1957 	62 	 40,371 

	

July 1956 	3,541 	 235,942 

	

August 15- July 1956 	378,506 	2 9 233,207 
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Cuatonis Exports of Oatniea]. and Rolled Oats by Countries of Cons igninent, 

July 1957 and August 1956—July 1957 

Destinat ion 
Commonwealth Countries 

United Kingdom 
Afri. Ca 

Llauritius and Seychelles 
Asia 

Ceylon 
Hong Kong 
India 
Malaya and Singapore 

North America 
Bahama a 
Barbados 
Bermuda 
Jama lea 
Leeward and Windward Islands 
Trinidad and Tobago 

South America  

- cwt. - 
- 	 - 	 - 	 6 

248 

- 	 - 	 - 	 627 
- 	 - 	114 	1,872 
- 	 - 	 14 	 32 
- 	 - 	 - 	 884 

235 
- 	 - 	 54 198 
- 	 - 	 31 593 
- 	 - 	 64 9,932 
- 	 - 	 72 1,255 
- 	 - 	 36 296 

British Guiana 	 - - - 7 

Totals,Coxnrnonwealth Countries 	- - 385 	- 16,185 
Foreign Countries 

Africa 
Liberia 	 - - - 6 

Asia 
Portuguese Asia 	 - - - 130 

North Aerica 
Costa Rica 	 - - - 395 
Cuba 	 - - 114 517 
Guatemala 	 - - 350 7,000 
Hondi.a'as 	 - - - 25 
Nicaragua 	 - - - 

Panama 	 - - 180 1 9 874 
Puerto Rico 	 - - - 700 
St. Pierre and Miquelon 	- - - 41 
United States 	 - 40 30 1,466 

South America 
Bolivia 	 - - - 

Colombia 	 - - - 485 
Ecuador 	 - - 45 90 
Peru 	 - - 57 1 0 558 
Surinam. 	 - - - 34 
Venezuela - 1,530 31,222 
Totals, F.reign Countries 	- 40 2 1 306 45,933 
Totals, All Countries 	 - 40 2,691 62,118 

Compared with: 	June 1957 	20 3,629 
July 1956 4,811 

August 1955 - July 1956 240 94,171 



Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit, 
August 1956—July 1957 

Ports of Exit wheat Oats Barley Rye 
- bushels - 

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 
Halifax N.S. 8,927,818 298 9 392 17,878 818,941 
North Sydney N .5. - 30 - - 

Saint John N.B. 9 0941,183 46 9 633 785,407 5 9 982 
Montreal Que. 59,932,986 619,393 20,445,571 941,511 
Quebec Que. 11,748,359 - - - 

Sorel Quo. 8,466,208 - 4,732,565 - 

Three Rivers Quo. 11,534,020 - 853,520 - 

Totals, Canadian Atlantic 
Seaboard Ports 110,550,574 964,448 26 9834,941 1,766,434 

New WestLninster B.C. 3,130,765 - - 	 - 

Prince Rupert B.C. 37,417 - 7,695,749 	- 

Vancouver B.C. 97,765,568 830 0 920 22,855,329 	- 
Victoria B.C. 1,232,163 - - 	 - 

Totals, Canadian Pacific 
Seaboard Ports 102,165 1,913 830,920 30,551,078 	- 

Totals, Canadian Seaboard 
Pts 212,716,487 1,795,368 57,386,019 	1,766,434 

Via Canadian Inland Ports 

Centreville N.B. - 7,591 - 	 - 

Clair N.B. - 1,243 - 	 - 

Mcdam N.B. - 466 9 681 - 	 - 

River de Chute N.B. - 300 - 	 - 

Woodatock N.B. - 99,912 - 	 - 

Armstrong Quo. - 5,430 - 	 - 

Blackpool Quo. - 6,611 - 	 - 

Coaticook Quo. - 37,886 - 

Cc*nins Mills Que. - 142 - 	 - 

Dundee Que. - - 42 	- 

1re11gheburg Que. - 1,329 - 	 - 

Hemzaingtord Quo. - 176 - 	 - 

Highwater Que. - 4,087 - 	 - 

Lee Frontiere Quo. - 4,820 - 	 - 

Lao Megantic Que. - 406 - 	 - 

Lacolle Que. 245,763 2 1 728,990 89,888 	- 

Phillipsburg Qua. - 7,578 271 	- 

Rock Island Que. - 422 - 	 - 

Sutton Que. 267,454 2,088 9370 117 9 860 	- 
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Customs Exports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit 
Au€ust 1956-July 1957 

Ports of Exit Wheat Oats Barley Rye 
- bushels - 

Via Ganad.ian Inland Ports (concluded) 

Cornwall Ont. - 480 - - 

Fort Brie Ont. 950,353 1,526,392 105,197 37,044 
Fort Frances Ont. 9,385 12,908 800 - 

Fort William Ont. 1,722,933 2,693,954 12,731,034 1,937,450 
Niagara Falls Ont. 70,509 240 0 284 1,042 - 

Port Arthur Ont. 3 9 643 9 271 8,934,991 9,058,122 3,493,661 
Prescott Ont. - 1 9559 - - 

Rainy River Ont. 1,460 - - - 

Sarnia Ont. 102 9 600 38,251 1,890 - 

Windsor Ont. 70,604 28,893 - - 

Boissevain Man. 226,142 726 116 802 
Coulter Man. 80,682 45 300 36,269 
Crystal City Man. 88,190 684 82 - 

nerson Man. 850,945 106,247 5,354 - 

Gretna Man. 239,628 16,586 2,302 - 

Sxrague Man. 1,700 - - - 

The Pas Man. 16 1 249,315 - - - 

Estevan 5ak. 86,572 432 - - 

Moose Jaw Sask. 8,211 - - - 

Northgate Sask. 95,417 4,400 - 123 
North Portal Sask. 61,834 - - 868 
Coutta Alta. 307,905 3,292 6,973 227 
Lethbride Alta. - 150 265 - 

Hunt ingdon B.C. - 73,340 - - 

Kingsgate B.C. 19,446 16,803 1,582 100 
Osoyoos B.C. - - 600 - 

Pacific Highway B.C. - 393,074 588 - 

White Rock B.C. - 43,349 85 -  

White Horse Yukon - 60 - - 

Totals, Canadian Inland 
Ports 25,400,319 19,598,874 22,124,393 5,506,544 

Totals, Exported 	238,116,806 	21,394,242 	79,510,412 	7,272,978 
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Customs 3xports of Canadian Grain by Ports of Exit, 
August 1956-July 1957 

Ports of Exit 	Flaxseed 	Corn 	Buckwheat 	Soybeans 

- bushels - 

Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 

Halifax 	N.S. 	2,662 9 612 	- 	- 	221,390 
Saint John 	N.B. 	4,765,884 	24 3,723 	52 	251,426 
Montreal 	Que. 	11,070 9 969 	300,000 	156,333 	1,104,503 
Sorel 	Q.ue. 	165,074 	- 	- 	- 

Totals, Canadian Atlantic 
Seaboard Ports 18,654,639 	324,723 	156,385 	1,577,319 

Vancouver 	B.C. 2 9 271,054 	- 	- 	 - 
Victoria 	B.C. 695,501 	- 	 - 	 - 

Total, Canadian Pacific 
Seaboard Ports 2,966,555 	- 	- 	 - 

Totals, Canadian Seaboard 
Ports 21,621,094 	324,723 	156,385 	1,577,319 

Via Canadian Inland Ports 

Hunt ingdon 4ue. - - 1,401 	- 
Laco].le Q.ue. 176 0500 - - 	 - 
Fort Erie Ont. - 12,344 47,486 	- 
Fort 1rances Ont. - - 9,366 	- 
Fort William Ont. 289231 - 16,404 	- 
Niagara Falls Ont. - 10,961 13,112 	- 
Port Arthur Ont. - - 25,000 	- 
Sarnia Ont. - - 625 	- 
Windsor Ont. - 24,380 - 	 92 
Boissevairi Man. 128 - - 	 - 
Crystal City Man. 48 - 94 	- 
nerson Man. 270 - 6 0 266 	250 

Estevan Sask. 114 - - 	 - 
Northgate Sask. 80 - - 	 - 
Coutta Alta • 300 - - 

Totals, Canadian Inland 
Ports 205,671 47,685 119,754 	342 

Totals, Exported 	21,826,765 	372,408 	276,139 	1,577,661 
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Customs Exports of Milled. Products, by Ports of Exit, 
August 1956-fuly igs' 

Portsof Wheat Bran,Shorts Rolled 
Exit Flour & Middlings 	Oatmeal Oats 

cwt. cwt. 	cwt. cwt. 
Via Canadian Seaboard Ports 

Fortune Nfld. 50 - 	 - - 

Charlottetown P.E,I. - 50 	- - 

Halifax N.S. 1,562,403 7,669 	- 10,838 
North Sydney N.S. - 170 	- - 

Sydney N.S. - 75 	- - 

Saint Tohn N.B. 1,442,477 162,082 	- 1,091 
Montreal Qua. 5,328,663 714,932 	- 33,987 
Quebec Qua. 556,727 224 	- - 

Totals, Canadian Atlantic 
Seaboard Ports 

New Westminster B.C. 
Vane ouver 	B.C. 
Totals, Canadian Pacific 

Seaboard Ports 
Totals, Canadian Seaboard 

Ports 

	

8,890,320 	885,202 	- 	45,916 

	

21,053 	22,400 	- 	- 

	

3,996,211 	113,688 	- 	11,907 

	

4,017,264 	136,088 	- 	11,907 

	

12,907,584 	1,021,290 	- 	57,823 

Via Canadian Inland Ports 

Ediuundston N .B • 2 - - 

Woodstock N.B. 2 - - 	 - 

Blackpoo]. Que. 2 2,630 - 	 - 

Coaticook Que. 204,576 6,694 - 	 - 

Highwater Que. - - - 	 1,200 
Hunt ingdon Que. 500 - - 	 - 

Lao Frontiere Qua. 80 - - 	 1 
Lac Megantic Qua. - 3 	.' - 	 - 

Lacolle Quo. 172,256 614,295 40 	- 

Phillipsburg Que. - 680 - 	 245 
Rock Island Que. - 3,500 - 	 - 

Stanhope Que. - 105 - 	 - 

Sutton Que. 333,863 283,118 - 	 - 

Fort Erie Ont. 539,893 208,507 - 	 699 
Fort Prances Ont. 38,000 600 - 	 - 

Lansdowne Ont. - 201 - 	 - 

Niagara Falls Ont. 361,070 79,219 - 	 2,150 
Port Colborne Ont. 168 3,315 - - 	 - 

Prescott Ont. 13,715 1,546 - 	 - 

Sarnia Ont. 58,354 2 1 300 - 	 - 

Toronto Ont. 2,100 - - 	 - 

Windsor Ont. 43 9413 2,812 - 	 - 

Enrson Man. 68,323 600 - 	 - 

Estevan Sask. - 900 - 	 - 

Moose Jaw Sask. - 2 2 660 - 	 - 

North Portal Sask. 65,653 2,700 - 	 - 

Coutta Alta. 11,150 - - 	 - 

Huntingdon B.C. 6,656 600 - 	 - 

Kingsgate B.C. 1,200 - - 	 - 

Pacific Highway B.C. 1,500 - - 	 - 

Vhite Rock B.C. 1,100 - - 	 - 

Totals, Canadian Inland Ports 2,091,723 1,217,567 40 	4,295 

Totals, Exported 14,999,307 2,238,857 	- 40 	62,118 
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